
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
July 11, 2017 

185 Spring Avenue 
6:30 p.m. 

 
Agenda 

  
I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V.  Public Participation 
 
VI. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and will be 

   enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a  
   Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be removed from the Agenda. 

  
 A.  Voucher List of Bills Totaling $503,319.84       
 B.  Minutes: June 20, 2017 Regular Meeting minutes   
 
VII.       Staff Reports 
  
VIII. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
IX.          New Business 

A.           Site Tour (various locations) 
 

X.         Adjourn   
  



Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________
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55 Special Recreation Fund 443.95

85 Asset Replacement Fund 752.89

94 Capital Improvements Fund  248,033.36

Report Total: 503,319.84

Recreation Fund 199,861.99

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of the 

date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 54,227.65

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 7/11/2017

1



User:

Printed: 07/06/2017 - 12:14PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.07.2017

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 100002 1st Ayd Corporation Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

121463 Rags  138.53 07/11/2017 10-10-000-530300-0000

 138.53Check Total:

Vendor: 100003 1st Choice Equipment. LLC Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

2404 Replace Filters Kubota  89.44 07/11/2017 10-10-000-530340-0000

 89.44Check Total:

Vendor: 146213 Purchase Advantage Card Albertsons Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Supplies  13.47 07/11/2017 20-24-000-535500-4626

Business Meeting  12.00 07/11/2017 10-00-000-585100-0000

Business Meeting  33.96 07/11/2017 10-00-000-585100-0000

 59.43Check Total:

Vendor: 199615 Allied Landscaping Corporation Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Lake Ellyn Park Landscaping  89,991.00 07/11/2017 94-90-865-575110-0000

 89,991.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel, Glink, Diamond, Bush Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

57482 5/17 Attorney Fees  1,317.50 07/11/2017 10-00-000-521100-0000

 1,317.50Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

4323680 7/17 Pest Control  33.50 07/11/2017 10-10-000-521600-0000

4323680 7/17 Pest Control  24.72 07/11/2017 20-30-150-521600-0000

4323680 7/17 Pest Control  73.65 07/11/2017 20-30-200-521600-0000

4323680 7/17 Pest Control  26.38 07/11/2017 20-00-000-521600-0000

4323680 7/17 Pest Control  58.00 07/11/2017 20-30-100-521600-0000

4323680 7/17 Pest Control  31.31 07/11/2017 20-30-500-521600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/06/2017 - 12:14 PM) Page 1
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=100002
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=100002
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bd5d9000-c6c7-43aa-8da1-3e446bb5b65b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-530300-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:94-90-865-575110-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=103965
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=103965
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=03e77dd8-9a8d-4dd1-ace1-fde0ce6f66ab
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-521100-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-150-521600-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-200-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8ac31d4b-9a1b-4fa8-8670-16297ecf603f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=af42ac09-817f-4e53-beb2-d5ef2851c262
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c34a6f12-9d1e-4601-b298-4465207a80dc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-521600-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

4323680 7/17 Pest Control  107.82 07/11/2017 20-30-450-521600-0000

4323680 7/17 Pest Control  37.45 07/11/2017 20-30-300-521600-0000

4323680 7/17 Pest Control  14.00 07/11/2017 20-21-000-525500-1236

 406.83Check Total:

Vendor: 199980 Anova Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

591820/618 Benches/Bike Racks/Receptacles  29,410.00 07/11/2017 94-90-865-575110-0000

 29,410.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199986 Anthem Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

185990 Field Hockey Goals  1,209.74 07/11/2017 20-21-000-535500-1171

 1,209.74Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

107734 Chlorine  3,155.30 07/11/2017 20-30-500-530600-0000

108557/739/9054 Sensor/Clarifier  1,105.00 07/11/2017 20-30-500-530600-0000

108970 Pool Vacuum/Hoses  1,845.77 07/11/2017 94-90-930-575180-0000

109046 Chlorine  3,095.69 07/11/2017 20-30-500-530600-0000

109116 Ball Check Valve  485.38 07/11/2017 20-30-500-530600-0000

 9,687.14Check Total:

Vendor: 199998 Ares Sportswear Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

486494 Camp Shirts  128.85 07/11/2017 20-21-000-535500-1146

 128.85Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

6/23-7/22/17 Service  159.21 07/11/2017 20-30-150-570300-0000

6/21-7/20/17 Service  65.00 07/11/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

 224.21Check Total:

Vendor: 198894 AT&T Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

6/19-7/18/17 MSRC Fax  26.47 07/11/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Elevator Alarm  280.00 07/11/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  818.64 07/11/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  818.63 07/11/2017 10-00-000-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  59.85 07/11/2017 20-30-350-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  24.64 07/11/2017 20-30-150-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  18.27 07/11/2017 20-30-500-570300-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-150-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-570300-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  27.48 07/11/2017 20-30-500-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  27.18 07/11/2017 10-00-000-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  62.04 07/11/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  35.58 07/11/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  22.35 07/11/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  31.80 07/11/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 HVAC Modem  22.71 07/11/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Pavillion Fax  36.52 07/11/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Copy Room Fax  22.03 07/11/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  48.11 07/11/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  22.35 07/11/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  22.35 07/11/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

6/19-7/18/17 Facility Lines  23.34 07/11/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

 2,450.34Check Total:

Vendor: 198946 AT&T Long Distance Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

5/17 Long Distance  11.57 07/11/2017 10-00-000-570300-0000

5/17 Long Distance  11.57 07/11/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

 23.14Check Total:

Vendor: 106034 Aubuchon Electrical Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

14 Install Water Slide Switches  2,400.00 07/11/2017 94-90-930-575180-0000

 2,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199855 Avon Grips Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

92315 Golf Putters  233.59 07/11/2017 20-30-300-530345-0000

 233.59Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

487285242 Light Bulbs  26.94 07/11/2017 20-30-200-530210-0000

487286393 Alarm Batteries  34.90 07/11/2017 20-30-500-530300-0000

Various Bateries/Bulbs  167.36 07/11/2017 20-30-500-530210-0000

 229.20Check Total:

Vendor: 199128 Bedrock Earthscapes, LLC Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

595 Plant Plugs Lake Ellyn  11,733.12 07/11/2017 94-90-865-575110-0000

 11,733.12Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/06/2017 - 12:14 PM) Page 3

4

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-450-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-450-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-450-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-450-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-450-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-300-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-300-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-300-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-300-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198946
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198946
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=106034
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=106034
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=17c83a9a-8737-4642-a81d-2677b4e415de
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:94-90-930-575180-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199855
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199855
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0583071d-66e0-4282-a7ec-4095c2573e0a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-300-530345-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=108315
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=108315
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2e1133e8-8be2-412e-8985-c86b52301b9f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-200-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=807f4d1f-56e8-4997-86f2-c52e5d114313
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=439d0771-2277-484c-a991-71e289ecafed
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-530210-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199128
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199128
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f47bbae4-aa36-49f5-a20f-3fe3ca3ee52e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:94-90-865-575110-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199883 Aaron Bobroff Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Softball Supplies  239.33 07/11/2017 20-21-000-535500-1111

 239.33Check Total:

Vendor: 200001 Joe Bochenski Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Softball Supplies  181.53 07/11/2017 20-21-000-535500-1112

 181.53Check Total:

Vendor: 110210 Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  310.00 07/11/2017 20-22-000-525500-2351

 310.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199612 Bownet Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Equipment  159.98 07/11/2017 20-21-000-535500-1171

 159.98Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  1,380.00 07/11/2017 20-22-000-525500-2370

 1,380.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

900108027 Camp Shirts  750.00 07/11/2017 20-21-000-535500-1146

900108027/37650 Camp Shirts  1,520.00 07/11/2017 20-21-000-535500-1146

900116418 Baseballs  1,082.50 07/11/2017 20-21-000-535500-1234

900116418 Baseballs  1,082.50 07/11/2017 20-21-000-535500-1233

98946378 Catchers Gear  617.50 07/11/2017 20-21-000-535500-1232

 5,052.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199626 Carfu Referee Society Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Rugby Referees  283.18 07/11/2017 20-21-000-525500-1280

 283.18Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  51.34 07/11/2017 20-24-000-535500-4610

 51.34Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=112895
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=112895
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=113050
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=113050


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

4546 Toilet Paper/Liners  183.40 07/11/2017 20-30-500-530300-0000

4971 Garbage Bags/Hand Soap  726.60 07/11/2017 10-10-000-530300-0000

5015 Tile Cleaner  223.20 07/11/2017 20-30-500-530300-0000

 1,133.20Check Total:

Vendor: 113433 Center Ice Skating School Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  12,126.40 07/11/2017 20-21-000-525500-1211

Winter Classes  2,900.00 07/11/2017 20-21-000-525500-1211

Spring Classes  804.00 07/11/2017 20-21-000-525500-1211

 15,830.40Check Total:

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

7636684 PVC  6.66 07/11/2017 10-10-000-521315-0000

7636700 Pond Dye  87.67 07/11/2017 20-30-300-530345-0000

7636863 Sprinkler Head  6.68 07/11/2017 10-10-000-521315-0000

7637053/79 Couplers/Joint  211.47 07/11/2017 10-10-000-521315-0000

7637337 Irrigation Boxes  47.18 07/11/2017 10-10-000-521315-0000

 359.66Check Total:

Vendor: 106040 Cintas Corporation No. 2 Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

94010887 Alarm Repairs  257.22 07/11/2017 20-30-500-521600-0000

 257.22Check Total:

Vendor: 199194 Jenny Clark Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

6/17 Mileage  203.58 07/11/2017 20-00-000-585270-0000

 203.58Check Total:

Vendor: 199927 Clauss Brothers, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

Playground Installation  16,445.00 07/11/2017 94-90-865-575120-0000

 16,445.00Check Total:

Vendor: 114850 Coca-Cola Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

Various Fill Soda Fountain  1,372.82 07/11/2017 20-30-500-530095-0000

 1,372.82Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation Energy Services-Natural Gas LLC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

5/17 Gas  358.81 07/11/2017 20-30-200-570200-0000

5/17 Gas  183.75 07/11/2017 10-00-000-570200-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3ab5db43-1e16-43ad-8f7d-3634d8e3c287
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a88bc1be-ebca-473b-aed3-b746e706ea6e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2befcbff-6020-4276-85d6-ba71e4a12be5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-530300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=113433
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=113433
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1211
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1211
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-525500-1211
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=113456
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=113456
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bed9fa6c-a8bc-4d0e-9392-a31bb5ef9c7e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-521315-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9b967fa7-7fec-49a8-add9-468daf2af7be
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-300-530345-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=fa643fb0-0962-440a-949c-0901ee3713c5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-521315-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a1774870-ed01-4762-8b7f-bcce48d09d71
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-521315-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=97addd0f-f76a-47d7-8847-3e34567a8a16
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-521315-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=106040
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=106040
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0b40294c-c94b-4dcd-92b7-92ae70d844c4
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199194
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199194
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-585270-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199927
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199927
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:94-90-865-575120-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=114850
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=114850
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8a551a07-719d-48bc-96d0-21ab8210a24f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-530095-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=169850
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=169850
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-200-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-570200-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

5/17 Gas  81.95 07/11/2017 20-30-150-570200-0000
